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This Modification No. 10 accomplishes the following: 

1. Increases the number of presentations for line item no. 3.a "Root Cause/Incident 
Workshop Presentation" course and line item no. 5.a "Two-day Root Cause Refresher" 
course, to allow for one (1) additional presentation for Region 1, Region 3, and the NRC 
Technical Training Center at Chattanooga, Tennessee, during FY 2002.  

2. Decreases the contract cost ceiling by $124,975 from $888,105 to $763,130.00, taking 
into consideration the actual number of course presentations conducted during FY99, 
FY00, and FY01.  

3. Increases the amount of obligated funds by $45,811.00 from $500,169.00 to.  
$545,980.00.  

Accordingly, the followirng Sections of the contract are hereby modified: 

1. Section B.8 SUPPLIES OF SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS, items 1.a, 2.a, 3.a, 4.a, 
and 5.a, are revised to reflect the actual number of course presentations conducted 
during FY 1999, FY 2000, and FY 2001, and to allow for the one (1) additional course 
presentation, as described above, during FY 2002. Accordingly, Section B.8 is revised 
to read as follows: 

"1. a. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION TRAINING COURSE PRESENTATIONS (for 
Baltimore, Maryland area)(unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per 
fiscal year): 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 
PERIOD UNIT PRICE - OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 1999: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $61,172 1 $61,172 
(b) Reg. 1 $-0- 0 $-0
(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 $-0
(d) Reg. 3 $-0- 0 $-0
(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 $-0
(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 $-0-

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 1: $61,172
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2. a. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING COURSE 
PRESENTATIONS (for Baltimore, Maryland area)(unit prices shall include travel 

costs per course/per.fiscal year):

PRESENTATION 
PERIOD UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 1999:

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $-0
(b) Reg. 1 $-0
(c) Reg. 2 $-0
(d) Reg. 3 $-0
(e) Reg. 4 $-0

(f) NRC TTC $-0-

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0

$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0-

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 2: $-0

3. a. ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSHOP PRESENTATIONS 
(for NRC Headquarters and at NRC regional offices (locations listed below) 
courses(s) at Region 4 is optional and is to be determined by NRC at later date.  

Unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below):

PRESENTATION 
UNIT PRICEPERIOD

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 1999:

(a) NRC Hdqtrs 
(b) Reg. 1 
(c) Reg. 2 
(d) Reg. 3 
(e) Reg. 4 
(f) NRC TTC

$21,766.50 
$22,307 
$20,420 
$23,002 
$-0
$-a-

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 3:

2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0

$43,533 
$22,307 
$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0

$65,840



NRC-26-98-263 
Modification No. 10 

-___ Eg4 of 15 

4. a. HUMAN PERFORMANCE INVESTIGATION PROCESS TRAINING COURSE 
PRESENTATIONS (for Headquarters and at NRC regional offices - exact 
regional offices to be determined by NRC at later date. Unit prices shall include 
travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below):

PRESENTATION 
UNIT PRICEPERIOD

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 1999: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrc 
(b) Reg. 1 
(c) Reg. 2 
(d) Reg. 3 
(e) Reg. 4 
(f) NRC TTC

$6,075 
$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0-

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0

$-0
$-0

$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0-

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 4: $-0

5. a. TWO DAY ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING 
COURSE PRESENTATIONS (NRC Regional offices (locations listed below), 
Headquarters, and Technical Training Center)

PRESENTATION 
UNIT PRICEPERIOD

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 1999: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $-0- 0 
(b) Reg. 1 $-0- 0 
(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 
(d) Reg. 3 $-0- 0 
(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 
(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 5: 

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR ALL COURSES IN FY 1999:

$-0
$-0
$-0
$-o
$-o
$-0-

$127,012
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"1. a. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION TRAINING COURSE PRESENTATIONS (for 
Baltimore, Maryland area)(unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per 
fiscal year):

PRESENTATION 
UNIT PRICEPERIOD

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 2000: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs . $-0- 0 
(b) Reg. 1 $-0- 0 
(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 
(d) Reg. 3 $-0- 0 
(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 
(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 1:

2. a. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING COURSE 
PRESENTATIONS (for Baltimore, Maryland area)(unit prices shall 
costs per course/per fiscal year):

include travel

PRESENTATION 
UNIT PRICEPERIOD

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 2000: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs 
(b) Reg. 1 
(c) Reg. 2 
(d) Reg. 3 
(e) Reg. 4 
(f) NRC TTC

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 2:

$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0-

$16,390 
$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0
$-0-

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0
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3. a. ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSHOP PRESENTATIONS 

(for NRC Headquarters and at NRC regional offices (locations listed below) 

courses(s) at Region 4 is optional and is to be determined by NRC at later date.  

Unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below):

PRESENTATION 
PERIOD UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 2000:

(a) NRC Hdqtrs 
(b) Reg. 1 
(c) Reg. 2 
(d) Reg. 3 
(e) Reg. 4 
(f) NRC TTC

$22,748 
$23,002 
$20,420 
$23,002 
$23,002 
$20,922.50

1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
2

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 3:

$22,748 
$-o
$-0
$-0
$23,002 
$41,845 

$87,595

4. a. HUMAN PERFORMANCE INVESTIGATION PROCESS TRAINING COURSE 

PRESENTATIONS (for Headquarters and at NRC regional offices - exact 

regional offices to be determined by NRC at later date. Unit prices shall include 

travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below).

PRESENTATION 
UNIT PRICEPERIOD

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 2000: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs 
(b) Reg. 1 
(c) Reg. 2 
(d) Reg. 3 
(e) Reg. 4 
(f) NRC TTC

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 4:

$6,075 
$6,075 
$4,325 
$-0
$-0
$-o-

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0
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5. a. TWO DAY ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING 

COURSE PRESENTATIONS (NRC Regional offices (locations listed below), 
Headquarters, and Technical Training-Center) 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 

PERIOD UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 2000: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $-0- 0 $-0
(b) Reg. 1 $-0- 0 $-0
(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 $-0
(d) Reg. 3 $-a- 0 $-0

-- (e) Reg. 4 $-0- $-O .- 0
(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 $-0

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 5: $-0

Miscellaneous Expenses For FY 2000 Not to Exceed $5,724 

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR ALL COURSES IN FY 2000: $ 93,319* 

*This amount includes Miscellaneous Expenses for FY 2000.  

"1 _a. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION TRAINING COURSE PRESENTATIONS (for 
Baltimore, Maryland area)(unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per 
fiscal year): 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 

PERIOD UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 2001: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $66,440 1 $66,440 
(b) Reg. 1 $-0- 0 $-0
(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 $-O
(d) Reg. 3 $-0- 0 $-0
(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 $-0

(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 $-0-

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 1: $66,440
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2. a. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING COURSE 
PRESENTATIONS (for Baltimore, Maryland area)(unit prices shall include travel 
costs per course/per fiscal year):

PRESENTATION 
UNIT PRICEPERIOD

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 2001:

(a) NRC Hdqtrs 
(b) Reg. 1 
(c) Reg. 2 
(d) Reg. 3 
(e) Reg._4-
(f) NRC TTC

$16,390 
$-0
$-0
$-o
$-o
$-0-

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0

$-0
$-0
$-o
$-o
$-0
$-0-

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 2: $-0

3. a. ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSHOP PRESENTATIONS 
(for NRC Headquarters and at NRC regional offices (locations listed below) 
courses(s) at Region 4 is optional and is to be determined by NRC at later date.  
Unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below):

PRESENTATION 
UNIT PRICEPERIOD

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 2001: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs 
(b) Reg. 1 
(c) Reg. 2 
(d) Reg. 3 
(e) Reg. 4 
(f) NRC TTC

$24,565 
$24,845 
$22,005 
$24,845 
$-0
$34,522.50

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 3:

1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
2

$24,565 
$-o
$-0
$-0
$-0
$69,045 

$93,610

I
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4. a. HUMAN PERFORMANCE INVESTIGATION PROCESS TRAINING COURSE 
PRESENTATIONS (for Headquarters and at NRC regional offices - exact 
regional offices to be determined by NRC at later date. Unit prices shall include 
travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below): 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 
PERIOD UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 2001: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $6,682 0 $-0
(b) Reg. 1 $-0- 0 $-0
(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 
(d) Reg. 3 $6,682 0 $-0
(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 $-0
(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 s0

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 4: $-0

5. a. TWO DAY ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING 
COURSE PRESENTATIONS (NRC Regional offices (locations listed below), 
Headquarters, and Technical Training Center) 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 

PERIOD UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 2001: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $-0- 0 $-0
(b) Reg. 1 $-0- 0 $-0
(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 $-0
(d) Reg. 3 $-0- 0 $-0
(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 $-0
(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 $-0

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 5: $-0-

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR ALL COURSES IN FY 2001: $160,050
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"1. a. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION TRAINING COURSE PRESENTATIONS (for 
Baltimore, Maryland area)(unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per 
fiscal year):

PRESENTATION 
UNIT PRICEPERIOD

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 2002: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $-0- 0 
(b) Reg. 1 $-0- 0 
(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 
-dY•)eg. 3 $-0- 0
(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 
(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 1:

2. a. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING COURSE 
PRESENTATIONS (for Baltimore, Maryland area)(unit prices shall 
costs per course/per fiscal year):

include travel

PRESENTATION 
UNIT PRICEPERIOD

ESTIMATED NO.  
OF PRESENTATIONS

FIRM 
FIXED PRICE

(1) FY 2002: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs 
(b) Reg. 1 
(c) Reg. 2 
(d) Reg. 3 
(e) Reg. 4 
(f) NRC TTC

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 2:

s-0$-o
$-o
$-0
$-0
$-0-

$18,029 
$-0
$-0
$-o
$-a
$-o-

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0
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3. a. ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSHOP PRESENTATIONS 
(for NRC Headquarters and at NRC regional offices (locations listed below) 
courses(s) at Region 4 is optional and is to be determined by NRC at later date.  
Unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below): 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 
PERIOD UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 2002: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $24,565 2 $49,130 
(b) Reg. 1 $24,845 1 $24,845 
(c) Reg. 2 $22,005 0 $-0
(d) Reg. 3 $24,845 0 $-0
(e) Reg. 4 $-a- 0 $-0
(f) NRC T-TC $23,015 2 $46,030 

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 3: $120,005 

4. a. HUMAN PERFORMANCE INVESTIGATION PROCESS TRAINING COURSE 
PRESENTATIONS (for Headquarters and at NRC regional offices - exact 
regional offices to be determined by NRC at later date. Unit prices shall include 
travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below): 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 
PERIOD UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 2002: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $6,682 0 $-0
(b) Reg. 1 $-0- 0 $-0
(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 $-0
(d) Reg. 3 $-0- 0 $-0
(e) Reg. 4 $6,682 0 $-0
(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 $-0-

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 4:
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5. a. TWO DAY ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING 

COURSE PRESENTATIONS (NRC Regional offices (locations listed below), 

Headquarters, and Technical Training Center) 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 

PERIOD UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 2002: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $10,986 0 $-0

(b) Reg. 1 $11,398 2 $22,796 

(c) Reg. 2 $ 9,960 0 $-0

(d) Reg-. 3 $- 11,398 2 $22,796 

(e) Reg. 4 $11,398 0 $-0

(f) NRC TTC $10,180 0 $-0

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR COURSE 5: 

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR ALL COURSES IN FY 2002: $165,597 

"1. a. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION TRAINING COURSE PRESENTATIONS (for 

Baltimore, Maryland area)(unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per 

fiscal year).  

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO . .----- FIRM 

PERIOD UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED-PRICE 

(1) FY 2003: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $66,440 1 $66,440 

(b) Reg. 1 $-a- 0 $-0

(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 $-0

(d) Reg. 3 $-0- 0 $-0

(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 $-0

(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 $-0-

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 1:6 $66,440
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2. a. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING COURSE 
PRESENTATIONS (for Baltimore, Maryland area)(unit prices shall include travel 
costs per course/per fiscal year): 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 
PERIOD UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 2003: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs" $-0- 0 $-0
(b) Reg. 1 $-0- 0 $-0
(c) Reg. 2 $-0- 0 $-0
(d) Reg. 3 sa$- 0 
(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 $-0
(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 $-0

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 2: $-0

3. a. ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSHOP PRESENTATIONS 
(for NRC Headquarters and at NRC regional offices (locations listed below) 
courses(s) at Region 4 is optional and is to be determined by NRC at later date.  
Unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below): 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 
PERIOD - UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 2003: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $24,565 2 $49,130 
(b) Reg. 1 $24,845 0 $-0
(c) Reg. 2 $22,005 0 $-0
(d) Reg. 3 $24,845 0 $-0
(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 $-0
(f) NRC TTC $23,015 2 $46,030

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 3: $95,160
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4. a. HUMAN PERFORMANCE INVESTIGATION PROCESS TRAINING COURSE 
PRESENTATIONS (for Headquarters and at NRC regional offices - exact 
regional offices to be determined by NRC at later date. Unit prices shall include 
travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below): 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 

PERIOD UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(1) FY 2003: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $6,682 0 $-0
(b) Reg. 1 $6,682 0 $-0
(c) Reg- 2 . .$--0- 0 -. 0
(d) Reg. 3 $-0- 0 $-0
(e) Reg. 4 $-0- 0 $-0
(f) NRC TTC $-0- 0 $-0

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR COURSE 4: $-0

5. a. TWO DAY ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION REFRESHER TRAINING 
COURSE PRESENTATIONS (NRC Regional offices (locations listed below), 
Headquarters, and Technical Training Center) 

PRESENTATION ESTIMATED NO. FIRM 
PERIOD - UNIT PRICE OF PRESENTATIONS FIXED PRICE 

(2) FY 2003: 

(a) NRC Hdqtrs $10,986 0 $-0
(b) Reg. 1 $11,398 1 $11,398 
(c) Reg. 2 $ 9,960 1 $ 9,960 
(d) Reg. 3 $11,398 2 $22,796 
(e) Reg. 4 $11,398 1 $11,398 
(f) NRC TTC $10,180 1 $-0

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR COURSE 5: $55,552

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR ALL COURSES IN FY 2003: $217,1152
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The unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per fiscal year. The unit price is for the 
accommodation of 15 participants per course. The cost per person beyond 15 participants is 
$528. Execution of a unilateral contract modification is required of the Contracting Officer 
should the number of participants exceed 15." 

2. Section B.8 SUPPLIES OF SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS is revised to decrease the 
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT of the contract by $124,975 from $888,105 to $763,130.00.  

3. Section A.2 - Consideration and Obligation -- Delivery Orders (June 1988), first sentence 
of Subsection (2), as modified in Modification No. 3, is deleted and substituted with the 
following in lieu thereof: 

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $545,980.00." 

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this action 
is provided below: 

Total FY 99 Obligation $159,040.00 
Total FY 00 Obligation $ 87,700.00 
Total FY 01 Obligation $147,193.00 
Total FY 02 Obligation $152,047.00 

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $545,980.00 

This modification o-bligatesT$45,81 1.00 in FY 02 funds.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.


